
From: Julia WIlliams juliawilliams@clintonlaw.net
Subject: Re: Thumb Drive

Date: October 13, 2020 at 10:01 AM
To: Mary Winch marywinch@clintonlaw.net
Cc: Paul Dulberg paul_dulberg@comcast.net, Ed Clinton ed@clintonlaw.net

Dear Paul, 

As we stated previously, Dear Paul, we have approximately $27,000 worth of work in your case, which would be the maximum that we could possibly request in the adjudication of 
our attorneys' lien. The attorneys’ lien is for legal services rendered, not expenses. You paid the expenses in the case as the case progressed, thus, we do not have any out of 
pocket costs or expenses. 

We are willing to reduce the lien and would work with any counsel to that end. We would also reduce the lien depending on the value of any settlement or award in the case. In 
other words, if you choose to settle the case for a smaller amount, we would not be seeking $27,000 on our lien, rather we would take a much smaller percentage of any total award 
or settlement. 

Please feel free to have any prospective counsel reach out to us and we are willing to work with them.  

Best regards, 

Julia Williams
Of Counsel
The Clinton Law Firm
111 W. Washington, Ste. 1437
Chicago, IL 60602
P:312.357.1515
F: 312.201.0737
juliawilliams@clintonlaw.net

This message may be privileged and confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, please delete the email and notify the sender immediately. 

On Oct 13, 2020, at 5:25 AM, Mary Winch <marywinch@clintonlaw.net> wrote:

Paul. I’ll get the client yrdt funds to you at the end of the week.   

I’ll work with Juli re the lien portion and we get back to you ASAP 

Mary

Sent from my iPhone

On Oct 12, 2020, at 2:29 PM, Paul Dulberg <paul_dulberg@comcast.net> wrote:

 Hi Mary, Ed & Julia,

Do you have updated totals from the client trust as well as total expenses used to put the lien on the case?

I would like to reach an agreement on your expenses so I can pay you and get the lien lifted.

New attorneys are interested the case but only if it is clear of all liens.

Thank you in advance and stay safe,
Paul

On Sep 10, 2020, at 2:24 PM, Mary Winch <marywinch@clintonlaw.net> wrote:

Paul,

Once	we	get	the	bills	from	FedEx	and	I	find	the	receipt	from	the	thumb	drive	since	you	s?ll	have	money	in	the	Client	
Trust	account	we	will	deduct	it	from	there.		I'll	send	you	a	"bill"	showing	the	charges	and	remaining	amount	in	the	
Client	Trust	Fund.

Mrary

Mary	Winch
Legal	Assistant
The	Clinton	Law	Firm,	LLC
100	N.	LaSalle	Street
Suite	2400
Chiccago,	IL	60602

From:	Paul	Dulberg	<Paul_Dulberg@comcast.net>
Sent:	Wednesday,	September	9,	2020	1:34	PM
To:	Mary	Winch	<marywinch@clintonlaw.net>
Cc:	Ed	Clinton	<ed@clintonlaw.net>;	Julia	WIlliams	<juliawilliams@clintonlaw.net>
Subject:	Re:	Thumb	Drive
 
Hi Mary,

I received the thumb drive yesterday.
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I received the thumb drive yesterday.

Thank you very much for sending these.

Please let me know how much it cost to ship everything and what method of payment you take.

Thank you again and stay safe,
Paul

1On Sep 8, 2020, at 9:27 AM, Paul Dulberg <Paul_Dulberg@comcast.net> wrote:

Hi Mary,

I haven’t received the tracking number you listed below.

The Fedex tracking showed it was supposed to be delivered last Friday by 8:00 pm but now says today by 8:00 pm.

I will let you know once I get it.

Thank you and stay safe,
Paul

On Sep 2, 2020, at 11:04 AM, Mary Winch <marywinch@clintonlaw.net> wrote:

Paul,
	
The	thumb	drive	will	be	in	a	FedEx	envelope	Tracking	No.	7714	2530	0830.
	
The	other	FedEx	packages	were	2	FedEX	large	boxes	and		3	FedEx	Pax.
	
Mary
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